
 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF 
CONTRACT 

1. Contract Number Page of Pages 

CFOPD-19-C-025 1 1 Plus 
Attachment 

2. Amendment/Modification 
Number 

3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Request 
No. 

5. Solicitation Caption 
 

Modification 3  See Box 16C  Dell Server Upgrade 
6. Issued by: Code  7. Administered by (If other than line 6) 
 
Office of the Chief Financial Officer 
Office of Contracts 
1100 4th Street, S.W. Suite E610 
Washington, D.C.  20024 
 

 
 

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state and zip 
code) 
 
MVS, Inc. 
1020 19th Street, NW – Suite 475 
Washington, DC 20036   
Vipin Desai – CEO 
vdesai@mvsconsulting.com  
202-722-7981 
 

 
 

9A. Amendment of Solicitation No. 

 
 

9B. Dated (See Item 11) 

 
 
 

X 

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No. 
 

 
CFOPD-19-C-025 

 
Code    

  
Facility 

  
 

10B. Dated (See Item 13) 
April 12, 2019 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   is extended.  is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solic itation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning __________ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer 
submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO 
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION 
OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or 
telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required) 
 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 

 A.  This change order is issued pursuant to (Specify Authority):  
      The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.  

 B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data  
     etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the DC Financial Responsibility and Management Assistance Authority. 

 C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of: 
 

x D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) 27 DCMR, Chapter 3601.2 
 

E. IMPORTANT:      Contractor         is not         is        required to sign this document and return one copy to the issuing office. 
 
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 
 
The District intends to achieve the following with Modification 3: 
 

A. In accordance with Section B.5.3, Pricing Schedule for Option Year Two, the District hereby purchases the 
quantities for each referenced CLIN as described in Attachment A.  
 

B. The Option Year Two value is hereby increased by $232,318.80 from $0 to $232,318.80. 
 

C. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by $232,318.80 from $789,974 to an amount of Not to Exceed 
$1,022,292.80. 
 

D. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged 
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Name of Contracting Officer 

 
Dorothy B. Fortune, Esq., CPPO, Drakus Wiggins, CPPB, CPPO or Anthony A. Stover , CPPO 

15B. Name of Contractor 
 
 
 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

15C. Date 
Signed 

16B. District of Columbia 
 
 
 

(Signature of Contracting Officer) 

16C. Date Signed 
 

 
 

Sekhar Mylavarapu

09/03/21Sekhar Mylavarapu
Digitally signed by Sekhar Mylavarapu 
DN: cn=Sekhar Mylavarapu, o=MVS Inc, ou, 
email=csekhar@mvsconsulting.com, c=US 
Date: 2021.09.03 12:34:29 -04'00' September 7, 2021



ATTACHMENT A 

 

B.5.3 OPTION YEAR TWO 

CLIN SKU Description Qty Firm Fixed 
Unit Price 

Extended Price 

1 210-AKXJ PowerEdge R740 Server 12 $19,359.90 $232,318.80 

2 329-BDKH PowerEdge R740/R740XD Motherboard 12 Included Included 

3 461-AAEL Trusted Platform Module 1.2 12 Included Included 

4 321-BCSM Chassis with up to 8 x 2.5" SAS/SATA Hard 
Drives for 2CPU Configuration 

12 Included Included 

5 340-BLKS PowerEdge R740 Shipping 12 Included Included 

6 343-BBFU PowerEdge R740 Shipping Material 12 Included Included 

7 338-BLUU Intel Xeon Gold 5115 2.4G, 10C/20T, 
10.4GT/s , 14M Cache, Turbo, HT (85W) 
DDR4 2400

12 Included Included 

8 374-BBPR Intel Xeon Gold 5115 2.4G, 10C/20T, 
10.4GT/s , 14M Cache, Turbo, HT (85W) 
DDR4 2400

12 Included Included 

9 412-AAIQ Standard 1U Heatsink 12 Included Included 

10 412-AAIQ Standard 1U Heatsink 12 Included Included 

11 370-ADNU 2666MT/s RDIMMs 12 Included Included 
12 370-AAIP Performance Optimized 12 Included Included 

13 780-BCDP RAID 5 12 Included Included 

14 405-AAML PERC H740P RAID Controller, LP Adapter 12 Included Included 

15 619-ABVR No Operating System 12 Included Included 

16 421-5736 No Media Required 12 Included Included 

17 379-BCQV iDRAC Group Manager, Enabled 12 Included Included 

18 379-BCSG iDRAC,Legacy Password 12 Included Included 

19 330-BBHH Riser Config 4, 3x8, 4 x16 slots 12 Included Included 

20 540-BBBW Broadcom 5720 QP 1Gb Network Daughter 
Card

12 Included Included 

21 429-ABBT DVD+/-RW,SATA,Int 12 Included Included 

22 384-BBPY 6 Standard Fans for R740/740XD 12 Included Included 



23 450-ADWS Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power Supply 
(1+1) 750W

12 Included Included 

24 325-BCHV PowerEdge 2U LCD Bezel 12 Included Included 

25 350-BBKG Dell EMC Luggage Tag 12 Included Included 

26 350-BBJU Quick Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt) 12 Included Included 

27 750-AABF Power Saving Dell Active Power Controller 12 Included Included 

28 770-BBBR ReadyRails Sliding Rails With Cable 
Management Arm

12 Included Included 

29 631-AACK No Systems Documentation, No 
OpenManage DVD Kit

12 Included Included 

30 332-1286 US Order 12 Included Included 

31 813-9119 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-
Site Service

12 Included Included 

32 813-9147 ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 
7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency 
Dispatch 3 Years

12 Included Included 

33 813-9148 ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 
HW/SW Technical Support and Assistance, 
3 Years

12 Included Included 

34 951-2015 Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport 
Plus. For tech support, visit 
//www dell com/contactdell

12 Included Included 

35 900-9997 On-Site Installation Declined 12 Included Included 

36 973-2426 Declined Remote Consulting Service 12 Included Included 

37 370-ADNF 32GB RDIMM 2666MT/s Dual Rank 144 Included Included 

38 400-ASFI 960GB SSD SAS Mix Use 12Gbps 512n 2.5in 
Hot-plug Drive, PX05SV,3 DWPD,5256 TBW 

51 Included Included 

39 385-BBKT iDRAC9,Enterprise 12 Included Included 

40 528-BBWT OME Server Configuration Management 12 Included Included 

41 540-BBYK QLogic FastLinQ 41112 Dual Port 10Gb 
SFP+ Adapter, Full Height 

24 Included Included 

42 450-AALV NEMA 5-15P to C13 Wall Plug, 125 Volt, 15 
AMP, 10 Feet (3m), Power Cord, North 
America

24 Included Included 

43 800-BBDM UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition 12 Included Included 

Total Option Year Two NTE $232,318.80 


